PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5948240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KEVIN J. GUTHRIE	02/05/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAVELLE INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	665 MCHENRY STREET
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15390963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jheino@dkattorneys.com, apfeil@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH S. HEINO

Address Line 1: 111 E. KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17761.84287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH S. HEINO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Heino/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Executed (14001886)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051730 FRAME: 0490

505901539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEVIN J. GUTHRIE, an adult having an address of 25607 W. Loomis Road, Wind Lake, Wisconsin, is the inventor of the invention set forth in the United States Utility Patent Application titled ELECTRONIC FILL VALVE AND ASSEMBLY, Application No. 15/390,963 filed on December 27, 2016;

WHEREAS, LAVELLE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices located at 665 McHenry Street, Burlington, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and United States Utility Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to KEVIN J. GUTHRIE in hand paid by LAVELLE INDUSTRIES, INC., and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, KEVIN J. GUTHRIE hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to LAVELLE INDUSTRIES, INC., his entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and United States Utility Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by LAVELLE INDUSTRIES, INC., for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of any patent granted or issued based on the abovereferenced United States Utility Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by KEVIN J. GUTHRIE if this Assignment and sale and not been made.

Date:	05	FEB	2020	
~	-			

Kevin J. Guthrie

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF Racine) ss)

On this 5 day of February, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared KEVIN J. GUTHRIE, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

NOTARA NOTARA PUBLIC PUBLIC

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission expires: November 26,202(

N:\DOCS\17761\84287\14001727

PATENT REEL: 051730 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 02/05/2020